



Town of Bluffton & City of Hardeeville Joint Workshop Meeting

Monday, April 21, 2025 at 5:00 PM

Palmetto Electric Cooperative, 1 Cooperative Way, Hardeeville, SC 29927

AGENDA

This meeting can be viewed live on <u>BCTV</u>, on Sparklight Channel 9 and 113 or on Spectrum Channel 1304.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. OPENING REMARKS
 - 1. Mayor Harry Williams
 - 2. Mayor Larry Toomer

IV. PRESENTATIONS

- 1. City of Hardeeville Presentation Josh Gruber, City of Hardeeville
- Town of Bluffton Presentation Stephen Steese, Town Manager

V. COUNCIL DISCUSSION

"FOIA Compliance – Public notification of this meeting has been published and posted in compliance with the Freedom of Information Act and the Town of Bluffton policies."

In accordance with the requirements of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 ("ADA"), the Town of Bluffton will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities. The Town of Bluffton Council Chambers are ADA compatible. Auditory accommodations are available. Any person requiring further accommodation should contact the Town of Bluffton ADA Coordinator at 843.706.4500 or adacoordinator@townofbluffton.com as soon as possible but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

Executive Session – The public body may vote to go into executive session for any item identified for action on the agenda.